Photovoltaic fuses, holders, and blocks — 6
P
V
 f
u
se
s,
 h

Typical applications
•• Combiner boxes
•• Inverters
•• PV wire harnesses
Recommended fuse blocks, holders and fuseclips
•• BPVM modular fuse block with optional cover, see page 6-9
•• CHPV 1- and 2-pole modular fuse holders with optional open fuse
indication, see page 6-8
•• 1A3400-09 PCB fuseclip, see page 3-16
•• HPV in-line fuse holder assembly, see page 6-4
Catalog no. (amp)
Amps
I2t (A2s) Watts loss
Cylindrical Bolt-on PCB single pin PCB double pin Crimp terminal Pre-arcing Total @rated volts 0.8 In In
PV-1A10F PV-1A10-T PV-1A10-1P PV-1A10-2P PV-1A10F-CT 1 0.15 0.4 0.8 1.5
PV-2A10F PV-2A10-T PV-2A10-1P PV-2A10-2P PV-2A10F-CT 2 1.2 3.4 0.6 1.0
PV-3A10F PV-3A10-T PV-3A10-1P PV-3A10-2P PV31A10F-CT 3 4 11 0.8 1.3
PV-3-5A10F PV-3-5A10-T PV-3-5A10-1P PV-3-5A10-2 PV-3.5A10F-CT 3.5 6.6 18 0.9 1.4
PV-4A10F PV-4A10-T PV-4A10-1P PV-4A10-2P PV-4A10F-CT 4 9.5 26 1.0 1.5
PV-5A10F PV-5A10-T PV-5A10-1P PV-5A10-2P PV-5A10F-CT 5 19 50 1.0 1.6
PV-6A10F PV-6A10-T PV-6A10-1P PV-6A10-2P PV-6A10F-CT 6 30 90 1.1 1.8
PV-8A10F PV-8A10-T PV-8A10-1P PV-8A10-2P PV-8A10F-CT 8 3 32 1.2 2.1
PV-10A10F PV-10A10-T PV-10A10-1P PV-10A10-2P PV-10A10F-CT 10 7 70 1.2 2.3
PV-12A10F PV-12A10-T PV-12A10-1P PV-12A10-2P PV-12A10F-CT 12 12 120 1.5 2.7
PV-15A10F PV-15A10-T PV-15A10-1P PV-15A10-2P PV-15A10F-CT 15 22 220 1.7 2.9
PV-20A10F PV-20A10-T PV-20A10-1P PV-20A10-2P PV-20A10F-CT 20 34 350 2.1 3.6
2011/65/EU
Data sheet no. 10121
6-3BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007 — OCTOBER 2018 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
6 — Photovoltaic fuses, holders and blocks

interrupting low overcurrents
associated with faulted PV systems
(reverse current, multi-array fault).
Ratings
•• Volts
•• 1000 Vdc (25 and 32 A)
•• 1100 Vdc (15 and 20 A)
•• Amps 15-32 A
•• IR 10 kA
Agency information
•• UL Listed, Guide JFGA, File E335324. Photovoltaic to, UL 248-19,
IEC 60269-6 gPV, CSA Pending, CCC Pending, RoHS compliant
Catalog no. Amps
I2t (A2s) Watts loss
Pre-arcing Total @ rated volts 0.8 In In
PV-15A14F 15 14 265 2.1 4
PV-20A14F 20 27 568 2.7 5
PV-25A14F 25 65 943 2.7 5.1
PV-32A14F 32 120 1740 3.3 6.2
Features
•• Specifically designed to provide fast-acting protection under low
fault current conditions associated with PV systems
•• High DC voltage rating

170H0238 110/2.8 (0.11) 2
BVL50 187/4.8 (3/16) 6
†	 For use with bladed version.
Catalog no.
NH
size Amps
I2t (A2S) Watts loss
Pre-
arcing
Total @
1000V 0.8 In In
Blade versions
PV-32ANH1
1
32 80 720 4 8
PV-40ANH1 40 185 1670 5 9
PV-50ANH1 50 400 3600 6 11
PV-63ANH1 63 470 4300 6 12
PV-80ANH1 80 640 5760 8 15
PV-100ANH1 100 1300 11,700 8 16
PV-125ANH1 125 2600 23,400 9 17
PV-160ANH1 160 5200 46,800 14 27
PV-200ANH1 200 10,200 82,000 13 25
PV-250ANH2 2 250 17,000 136,000 19 38
PV-300ANH3
3
300 32,000 260,000 24 40
PV-315ANH3 315 32,000 260,000 26 44
PV-350ANH3 350 44,500 370,000 27 45
PV-355ANH3 355 44,500 370,000 28 46
PV-400ANH3 400 67,500 550,000 30 50
Bolt-on versions
PV-63ANH1-B
1
63 470 4300 6 12
PV-80ANH1-B 80 640 5760 8 15
PV-100ANH1-B 100 1300 11,700 8 16
PV-125ANH1-B 125 2600 23,400 9 17
PV-160ANH1-B 160 5200 46,800 14 27
PV-200ANH1-B 200 10,200 82,000 13 25
PV-250ANH2-B 2 250 17,000 136,000 19 38
PV-315ANH3-B
3
315 32,000 260,000 26 44
PV-355ANH3-B 355 38,000 310,000 29 48
PV-400ANH3-B 400 61,000 490,000 32 50
Data sheet no. 720133
Bolt-on versions mount directly to busbas and conductor terminals
Blade versions mount in fuse blocks
2011/65/EU
6-5BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007 — OCTOBER 2018 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
6 — Photovoltaic fuses, holders and blocks
PV 1500 Vdc 10x85mm PV fuses
A range of 10x85mm PV fuses specifically
designed for protecting and isolating
photovoltaic strings. These fuse links are
capable of interrupting low overcurrents
associated with faulted PV systems
(reverse current, multi-array fault).
Mounts in Bussmann series CHPV15L85
DIN-Rail holder. See page 6-10.
Ratings
•• Volts 1500 Vdc
•• Amps 2.25-30 A
•• IR 30 kA, 1 ms
Operating class
•• gPV
Catalog no. Amps
I2t (A2s) Watts loss (W)
Pre-arcing Total at 1500 Vdc 0.8 In In
PV-2.25A10F85L 2.25 3 10 1.4 2.4
PV-2.5A10F85L 2.5 4 10 1.3 2.1
PV-3A10F85L 3 7 20 1.3 2.2
PV-3-5A10F85L 3.5 10 20 1.6 2.6
PV-4A10F85L 4 15 30 1.7 2.8
PV-5A10F85L 5 33 60 1.7 2.8
PV-12A10F85L 12 19 240 2.1 3.5
PV-15A10F85L 15 42 300 2.2 3.6
PV-16A10F85L 16 48 350 2.1 3.5
PV-20A10F85L 20 108 800 2.7 4.5
PV-25A10F85L 25 190 1400 3.4 5.6
PV-30A10F85L 30 268 1090 4.0 6.6
Data sheet no. 10658
PV15M-4A-CT 1500 Vdc in-line PV fuse with crimp
terminals
Bussmann series PV15M-4A-CT is a 1500 Vdc in-line photovoltaic

Recommended fuse blocks
•• SD_-S-PV blocks, see page 6-10
Optional microswitches
•• Blade: 170H0235 or 170H0237 for size 01XL, 70H0236 or
170H0238 for sizes 1XL, 2XL and 3L
•• Bolt-on: 170H0069 for all sizes
2011/65/EU
Data sheet no. 10201
XL size
Catalog no.
Amps IR (kA)
I2t (A2s) Watts loss
Bladed version Bolt-on version Pre-arcing Total @ rated volts 0.8In In
1000 Vdc
01
PV-63A-01XL PV-63A-01XL-B 63 50 260 1900 13 24
PV-80A-01XL PV-80A-01XL-B 80 50 490 3600 17 29
PV-100A-01XL PV-100A-01XL-B 100 50 870 6300 18 32
PV-125A-01XL PV-125A-01XL-B 125 50 1930 13,900 20 40
PV-160A-01XL PV-160A-01XL-B 160 50 3900 28,100 22 44
1 PV-200A-1XL PV-200A-1XL-B 200 33 9400 27,260 31 60
2
PV-160A-2XL PV-160A-2XL-B 160 33 2780 21,000 25 44
PV-200A-2XL PV-200A-2XL-B 200 33 4950 37,000 28 50
PV-250A-2XL PV-250A-2XL-B 250 33 9450 70,000 34 60
PV-315A-2XL PV-315A-2XL-B 315 33 16,600 123,000 40 66
PV-355A-2XL PV-355A-2XL-B 355 33 26,000 192,000 42 68
— PV-160A-2XL-3B* 160 33 2780 21,000 25 44
— PV-200A-2XL-3B* 200 33 4950 37,000 28 50
— PV-250A-2XL-3B* 250 33 9450 70,000 34 60
— PV-315A-2XL-3B* 315 33 16,600 123,000 40 66
— PV-355A-2XL-3B* 355 33 26,000 192,000 42 68
3
PV-350A-3L PV-350A-3L-B 350 50 31,000 161,200 40 65
PV-400A-3L PV-400A-3L-B 400 50 44,500 231,400 48 82
PV-500A-3L PV-500A-3L-B 500 50 85,000 442,000 50 85
PV-600A-3L PV-600A-3L-B 600 50 137,000 712,400 80 108
1500 Vdc
01
PV-50A-01XL-15 PV-50A-01XL-B-15 50 30 175 1000 14 25
PV-63A-01XL-15 PV-63A-01XL-B-15 63 30 362 2250 15 26
PV-80A-01XL-15 PV-80A-01XL-B-15 80 30 565 3300 19 35
PV-100A-01XL-15 PV-100A-01XL-B-15 100 30 1100 6600 22 40
PV-125A-01XL-15 PV-125A-01XL-B-15 125 30 2200 10500 23 42
PV-160A-01XL-12 PV-160A-01XL-B-12 160 30 5000 24000 26 52
1
PV-100A-1XL-15 PV-100A-1XL-B-15 100 30 1250 6000 24 43
PV-125A-1XL-15 PV-125A-1XL-B-15 125 30 1950 9360 25 52
PV-160A-1XL-15 PV-160A-1XL-B-15 160 30 4200 20,160 30 58
PV-200A-1XL-15 PV-200A-1XL-B-15 200 30 9400 45,120 31 61
2
PV-125A-2XL-15 PV-125A-2XL-B-15 125 30 2200 15,000 25 44
PV-160A-2XL-15 PV-160A-2XL-B-15 160 30 5000 32,000 29 48
PV-200A-2XL-15 PV-200A-2XL-B-15 200 30 8800 51,000 32 57
PV-250A-2XL-15 PV-250A-2XL-B-15 250 30 16,600 85,000 40 70
— PV-125A-2XL-3B-15* 125 30 2200 15,000 25 44
— PV-160A-2XL-3B-15* 160 30 5000 32,000 29 48
— PV-200A-2XL-3B-15* 200 30 8800 51,000 32 57
— PV-250A-2XL-3B-15* 250 30 16,600 85,000 40 70
3
PV-250A-3L-15 PV-250A-3L-B-15 250 100 74,000 263,000 28 49
PV-315A-3L-15 PV-315A-3L-B-15 315 100 150,000 533,000 30 52
PV-350A-3L-15 PV-350A-3L-B-15 350 100 195,000 693,000 34 59
PV-355A-3L-15 PV-355A-3L-B-15 355 100 195,000 693,000 34 59
PV-400A-3L-15 PV-400A-3L-B-15 400 100 296,000 1,060,000 35 61
PV-450A-3L-15 PV-450A-3L-B-15 450 100 412,000 1,470,000 39 67
PV-500A-3L-15 PV-500A-3L-B-15 500 100 532,000 1,890,000 42 73
* 	These fuses have revised bolting patterns that are identical to size 3L bolting pattern to allow using both size 2XL and size 3L fuses without changing the dimensional
layout of the inverter, combiners and disconnects.
6-7BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007 — OCTOBER 2018 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
6 — Photovoltaic fuses, holders and blocks